
FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
AGREEMENT NUMBER F001125 WITH GHD FOR 
PREPARATION OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 
REPORT AND RELATED SERVICES ASSOCIATED 
WITH THE SPRING LAKE VILLAGE EAST GROVE 
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

1

June 20, 2017 Patrick Streeter
Senior Planner

Planning and Economic Development



Project Description

• PSA with GHD includes all required meetings, project management, 
acquisition of technical documents, and publishing of 
environmental documents.

• The existing agreement, with a cost of service of approximately 
$173,000, will be amended to increase funding and extend the 
term as follows:
• Increasing compensation by $113,546 (for a total contracted 

amount not to exceed $286,418);
• Extending term to December 31, 2018. 

• All funds will be provided by the Spring Lake Village East Grove 
development project applicant, Episcopal Senior Communities.  

2



Recommendation

3

It is recommended by the Planning and 
Economic Development Department that the 
Council, by resolution, approve the First 
Amendment to the Professional Services 
Agreement with GHD for preparation of an 
environmental impact report and related 
services adding an additional amount of 
$113,546, for a total contracted amount not to 
exceed $286,418, and extending the term of the 
contract to December 31, 2018.



Questions

4

Patrick Streeter
Senior Planner
Planning and Economic Development
PStreeter@srcity.org
(707) 543-4323

mailto:PStreeter@srcity.org

	Slide Number 1
	Project Description
	Recommendation
	Questions

